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U-NII 8

8

8

8
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n 1.0 (2024-0

on Bandwid

8 

Mode 

802.11a 

02.11ax20 

02.11ax40 

02.11ax80 

02.11ax160 

05-08) 

dth 

AAntenna 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

Test Freq
(MH
687

689

699

711

687

689

699

711

687

689

699

711

687

689

699

711

688

692

696

708

688

692

696

708

694

702

694

702

698

698
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quency 
Hz) 
75 

95 

95 

5 

75 

95 

95 

5 

75 

95 

95 

5 

75 

95 

95 

5 

85 

25 

65 

85 

85 

25 

65 

85 

45 

25 

45 

25 

85 

85 

3

Result
(MHz)
19.620

19.570

19.269

19.520

19.369

19.419

19.319

19.520

21.572

21.522

21.271

21.622

21.471

21.221

21.221

21.522

40.541

40.841

41.241

41.041

40.841

40.641

41.241

40.941

82.683

82.482

82.883

83.083

166.166

167.367

RReport No.: 2

Limit 
(MHz) 
320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

2401W43894E

QB-EM

Verd

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

dict 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 
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ass 

ass 
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8

8

8
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n 1.0 (2024-0

5 

Mode 

802.11a 

02.11ax20 

02.11ax40 

02.11ax80 

02.11ax160 

05-08) 

AAntenna 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

Test Freq
(MH
595

617

641

595

617

641

595

617

641

595

617

641

596

616

640

596

616

640

598

614

638

598

614

638

602

618

634

602

618

634
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quency 
Hz) 
55 

75 

15 

55 

75 

15 

55 

75 

15 

55 

75 

15 

65 

65 

05 

65 

65 

05 

85 

45 

85 

85 

45 

85 

25 

85 

45 

25 

85 

45 

3

Result
(MHz)
19.319

19.319

19.620

19.219

19.269

19.019

21.471

21.522

21.471

21.071

21.522

21.321

40.741

40.941

40.841

41.241

40.841

40.641

83.083

83.483

82.883

82.482

82.683

82.482

166.567

166.967

166.567

166.166

166.166

168.168

RReport No.: 2

Limit 
(MHz) 
320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

2401W43894E

QB-EM

Verd

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

dict 

ass 

ass 
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ass 
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8

8
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n 1.0 (2024-0

6 
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802.11a 
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02.11ax160 
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AAntenna 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

 

Test Freq
(MH
643

647

651

643

647

651

643

647

651

643

647

651

652

644

648

652

644

648

654

646

654

646

650

650
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Hz) 
35 

75 

15 

35 

75 

15 

35 

75 

15 

35 

75 

15 

25 

45 

85 

25 

45 

85 

45 

65 

45 

65 

05 

05 

3

Result
(MHz)
19.369

19.419

19.469

19.469

19.269

19.319

21.271

21.471

21.221

21.471

21.522

21.421

40.941

40.941

40.641

40.741

41.041

40.641

83.083

83.083

82.683

82.482

166.166

165.766

RReport No.: 2

Limit 
(MHz) 
320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

2401W43894E
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Pa
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Pa

Pa
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ass 
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8

8
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n 1.0 (2024-0
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Mode 

802.11a 

02.11ax20 

02.11ax40 

02.11ax80 

02.11ax160 

05-08) 

AAntenna 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

ANT1 

ANT2 

Test Freq
(MH
653

669

685

653

669

685

653

669

685

653
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656

668
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656

668

684

686
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quency 
Hz) 
35 

95 

55 

35 

95 

55 

35 

95 

55 

35 

95 

55 

65 

85 

45 

65 

85 

45 

65 

25 

05 

85 

65 

25 

05 

85 

25 

65 

25 

65 

3

Result
(MHz)
19.620

19.419

19.469

19.369

19.319

19.469

21.421

21.522

21.321

21.271

21.321

21.171

40.941

40.741

40.941

40.641

40.741

40.941

83.283

82.683

82.482

83.083

83.283

82.683

83.083

82.683

166.567

165.766

166.166

165.766

RReport No.: 2

Limit 
(MHz) 
320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

320.000 

2401W43894E

QB-EM

Verd

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

Pa

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

dict 

ass 

ass 

ass 

ass 
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ass 
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Version

 
U-NII 8

n 1.0 (2024-0

8 
802.11a

802.11a

802.11a

05-08) 

a_6875MHz_

a_6995MHz_

a_6875MHz_

_ANT1 19.62

_ANT1 19.26

_ANT2 19.36

20MHz 

69MHz 

69MHz 
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3

802.1

802.1

802.1

R

1a_6895MH

1a_7115MH

1a_6895MH

Report No.: 2

Hz_ANT1 19

Hz_ANT1 19

Hz_ANT2 19

2401W43894E

QB-EM

.570MHz 

.520MHz 

.419MHz 

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

 

 

 



 

Version

 

802

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

802.11a

.11ax160_69

2.11ax20_68

05-08) 

a_6995MHz_

985MHz_RU

875MHz_RU

_ANT2 19.31

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

19MHz 

T1 166.166M

T1 21.572MH
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MHz 80

 

Hz 8

 

3

802.1

02.11ax160_

802.11ax20_

R

1a_7115MH

_6985MHz_R

_6895MHz_R

Report No.: 2

Hz_ANT2 19

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

.520MHz 

NT2 167.367

NT1 21.522M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

 

7MHz 

 

MHz 

 



 

Version

 
80

80

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax20_69

2.11ax20_68

2.11ax20_69

05-08) 

995MHz_RU

875MHz_RU

995MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 21.271MH

T2 21.471MH

T2 21.221MH
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Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

3

802.11ax20_

802.11ax20_

802.11ax20_

R

_7115MHz_R

_6895MHz_R

_7115MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT1 21.622M

NT2 21.221M

NT2 21.522M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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80

80

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax40_68

2.11ax40_69

2.11ax40_68

05-08) 

885MHz_RU

965MHz_RU

885MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 40.541MH

T1 41.241MH

T2 40.841MH
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Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

3

802.11ax40_

802.11ax40_

802.11ax40_

R

_6925MHz_R

_7085MHz_R

_6925MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT1 40.841M

NT1 41.041M

NT2 40.641M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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80

80

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax40_69

2.11ax80_69

2.11ax80_69

05-08) 

965MHz_RU

945MHz_RU

945MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T2 41.241MH

T1 82.683MH

T2 82.883MH
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Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

3

802.11ax40_

802.11ax80_

802.11ax80_

R

_7085MHz_R

_7025MHz_R

_7025MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT2 40.941M

NT1 82.482M

NT2 83.083M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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U-NII 5

n 1.0 (2024-0

5 
802.11a

802.11a

802.11a

05-08) 

a_5955MHz_

a_6415MHz_

a_6175MHz_

_ANT1 19.31

_ANT1 19.62

_ANT2 19.26

19MHz 

20MHz 

69MHz 
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23

802.1

802.1

802.1

R

1a_6175MH

1a_5955MH

1a_6415MH

Report No.: 2

Hz_ANT1 19

Hz_ANT2 19

Hz_ANT2 19

2401W43894E

QB-EM

.319MHz 

.219MHz 

.019MHz 

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

 

 

 



 

Version

 
802

802

802

n 1.0 (2024-0

.11ax160_60

.11ax160_63

.11ax160_61

05-08) 

025MHz_RU

345MHz_RU

185MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 166.567M

T1 166.567M

T2 166.166M
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MHz 80

 

MHz 80

 

MHz 80

 

23

02.11ax160_

02.11ax160_

02.11ax160_

R

_6185MHz_R

_6025MHz_R

_6345MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT1 166.967

NT2 166.166

NT2 168.168

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

7MHz 

 

6MHz 

 

MHz 
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80

80

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax20_59

2.11ax20_64

2.11ax20_61

05-08) 

955MHz_RU

415MHz_RU

175MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 21.471MH

T1 21.471MH

T2 21.522MH
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Hz 8

 

Hz 8
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802.11ax20_

802.11ax20_

802.11ax20_

R

_6175MHz_R

_5955MHz_R

_6415MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT1 21.522M

NT2 21.071M

NT2 21.321M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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80

80

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax40_59

2.11ax40_64

2.11ax40_61

05-08) 

965MHz_RU

405MHz_RU

165MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 40.741MH

T1 40.841MH

T2 40.841MH
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Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

Hz 8

 

23

802.11ax40_

802.11ax40_

802.11ax40_

R

_6165MHz_R

_5965MHz_R

_6405MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT1 40.941M

NT2 41.241M

NT2 40.641M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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80

80

80

n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax80_59

2.11ax80_63

2.11ax80_61

05-08) 

985MHz_RU

385MHz_RU

145MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 83.083MH

T1 82.883MH

T2 82.683MH
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Hz 8

 

Hz 8
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802.11ax80_

802.11ax80_

802.11ax80_

R

_6145MHz_R

_5985MHz_R

_6385MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT1 83.483M

NT2 82.482M

NT2 82.482M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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6 
802.11a

802.11a

802.11a

05-08) 

a_6435MHz_

a_6515MHz_

a_6475MHz_

_ANT1 19.36

_ANT1 19.46

_ANT2 19.26

69MHz 

69MHz 

69MHz 

Page 15 of 2

 

 

 

23

802.1

802.1

802.1

R

1a_6475MH

1a_6435MH

1a_6515MH

Report No.: 2

Hz_ANT1 19

Hz_ANT2 19

Hz_ANT2 19

2401W43894E

QB-EM

.419MHz 

.469MHz 

.319MHz 

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 
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80

n 1.0 (2024-0

.11ax160_65

2.11ax20_64

2.11ax20_65

05-08) 

505MHz_RU

435MHz_RU

515MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 166.166M

T1 21.271MH

T1 21.221MH
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02.11ax160_

802.11ax20_

802.11ax20_

R

_6505MHz_R

_6475MHz_R

_6435MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT2 165.766

NT1 21.471M

NT2 21.471M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

6MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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n 1.0 (2024-0

2.11ax20_64

2.11ax40_65

2.11ax40_64

05-08) 

475MHz_RU

525MHz_RU

485MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T2 21.522MH

T1 40.941MH

T1 40.641MH
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802.11ax20_

802.11ax40_

802.11ax40_

R

_6515MHz_R

_6445MHz_R

_6525MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

2401W43894E

QB-EM

NT2 21.421M

NT1 40.941M

NT2 40.741M

E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 

MHz 

 

MHz 

 

MHz 
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2.11ax40_64

2.11ax80_65

2.11ax80_65

05-08) 

445MHz_RU

545MHz_RU

545MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T2 41.041MH

T1 83.083MH

T2 82.683MH
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802.11ax40_

802.11ax80_

802.11ax80_

R

_6485MHz_R

_6465MHz_R

_6465MHz_R

Report No.: 2

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN
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2401W43894E
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NT2 40.641M
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_ANT2 19.31
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69MHz 

19MHz 
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1a_6695MH

1a_6535MH

1a_6855MH

Report No.: 2

Hz_ANT1 19
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.419MHz 
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.469MHz 
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M-RF104 
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05-08) 

825MHz_RU

825MHz_RU

535MHz_RU
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U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

T1 166.567M

T2 166.166M

T1 21.421MH

Page 20 of 2

MHz 80

 

MHz 80

 

Hz 8

 

23

02.11ax160_
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802.11ax20_

R

_6665MHz_R

_6665MHz_R

_6695MHz_R
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RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN

RU_Full_AN
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E-RF-00E 

M-RF104 
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2.11ax20_68

2.11ax20_66

2.11ax40_65

05-08) 
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695MHz_RU

565MHz_RU

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

U_Full_ANT

 

T1 21.321MH

T2 21.321MH

T1 40.941MH
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2.11ax40_68
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05-08) 

845MHz_RU

685MHz_RU
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